Consolidated Company shall apply the amendments prospectively to

transactions other than leases and decommissioning obligations that occur on

or after January 1, 2022. When the amendment of IAS 12 is applied, the

Consolidated Company shall restate the comparative information

retrospectively and recognize the cumulative effect on January 1, 2022.

The impact of adjustment on the relevant items and balances of the

Consolidated Company in 2023 with the IAS 12 amendment is as follows:

Impact of assets, liabilities, and equity items in the 2023 consolidated financial

statement

  September 30, 2023

Increase in deferred tax assets   $ 10,855

Increase in assets   $ 10,855

Increase in deferred tax liabilities   $ 10,857

Increase in liabilities   $ 10,857

Decrease in retained earnings   ( $ 2 )

Decrease in equity   ( $ 2 )

When the amendment of IAS 12 is applied, the impact on 2022 consolidated

financial statement is summarized as follows:

- 13 -

Impact on assets and liabilities in the 2022 consolidated financial statement

Amount before

restatement

Adjustment for

initial

application  Restated amount

December 31, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 38,834   $ 16,431   $ 55,265

Impact on assets   $ 38,834   $ 16,431   $ 55,265

Deferred tax

liabilities

  $ 2,546   $ 16,431   $ 18,977

Impact on liabilities   $ 2,546   $ 16,431   $ 18,977

September 30, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 25,927   $ 17,814   $ 43,741

Impact on assets   $ 25,927   $ 17,814   $ 43,741

Deferred tax

liabilities

  $ 7,700   $ 17,814   $ 25,514

Impact on liabilities   $ 7,700   $ 17,814   $ 25,514

Amount before

restatement

Adjustment for

initial

application  Restated amount

January 1, 2022

Deferred tax assets   $ 24,867   $ 23,043   $ 47,910

Impact on assets   $ 24,867   $ 23,043   $ 47,910

Deferred tax

liabilities

  $ 3,809   $ 23,043   $ 26,852

Impact on liabilities   $ 3,809   $ 23,043   $ 26,852

(2) Applicable FSC-approved IFRSs in 2024

New, revised or amended standards and

interpretations

Effective date issued by

IASB (Note 1)

Amendments to IFRS 16 - Lease Liability in a Sale

and Leaseback

 January 1, 2024 (Note 2)

Amendments to IAS 1 - Classification of

Liabilities as Current or Non-Current

 January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 1 - Non-current Liabilities

with Covenants

 January 1, 2024

Amendments to IAS 7 and IFRS 7 - Supplier

Finance Arrangements

 January 1, 2024 (Note 3)

Note 1: Unless stated otherwise, the above new/revised/amended standards or